
Updated in 2022 and accurate as of July 2022:

webmaster@heraldtribune.com,
"Howell, John" <john.howell@heraldtribune.com>,
wade.tatangelo@heraldtribune.com,
Jay Heater <jheater@yourobserver.com>,
Liz Ramos <lramos@yourobserver.com>,
efsoller@hotmail.com,
lisa.barnott@lakewoodranch.com,
"James A. Jones Jr." <jajones1@bradenton.com>,
News Observer News <news@observernews.net>,
North River News <nr.news@verizon.net>,
John Dial <john1256@comcast.net>,
news@thebradentontimes.com,
news@islander.org,
mfield@amisun.com,
news@snntv.com,
desk@charter.com,
Jim.Dela@gray.tv,
melissa.ratliff@gray.tv

==
==
Some of the info below is outdated from 2020. We struck through the ones we knew were not correct/likely were now outdated.
==

Here’s a little list of a few media online addresses:

NEWSPAPERS

East County Observer, East Manatee County: Jay Heater at jheater@yourobserver.com or info@yourobserver.com 

Observer (Palmetto/Ruskin area, not related to the East County Observer): news@observernews.net

North River News (Palmetto/Parrish area): nr.news@verizon.net

Bradenton Herald: Marc Masferrer, editor, at mmasferrer@bradenton.com
 or send calendar items to calendar@bradenton.com

Herald-Tribune, Sarasota and Manatee counties: Requires you to go to its website and submit photos and articles here: http://dev.htcreative.com/submit/
Also, might want to copy Venice/community reporter Earle Kimel at earle.kimel@heraldtribune.com

yoursun.com (newspapers that circulate in Venice, Englewood, North Port, Port Charlotte, Punta Gorda and Arcadia): To submit news tips, it’s not necessary to get a subscription, but you must first register an account here: Chris Porter Garry Overbey Scott Lawson Craig Garrett Nathan Lane
https://www.yoursun.com/users/signup/?referer_url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.yoursun.com%2F

Fort Myers News Press: A list of staff members is here: https://www.news-press.com/contact/staff ... Mark Bickel or Wendy Fullerton would be the most likely to be good recipients of a press release … or press the “Causes” link

Naples Daily News: You can submit news here: https://static.naplesnews.com/contact/
or go directly to the staff list here: https://www.naplesnews.com/contact/staff/
… Good picks there might be Maryann Battle, B.D. Green and Dave Osborn (for Naples paper and also the Banner and Marco News community editions)

Coastal Breeze News, Marco Island: Val Simon at val@coastalbreezenews.com

Community papers circulating in Sanibel-Captiva, Cape Coral, Pine Island, Fort Myers Beach, North Fort Myers and Lehigh Acres: Submit news here: http://64.66.125.244/vnr2//add_submission.asp?categoryID=1252&publicationID=99999


TV STATIONS

SNN, Sarasota: Call the tip line at 941-361-4600 or send an email to news@snntv.com

WWSB, Sarasota: See contact info here: https://www.mysuncoast.com/contact-us/

Bay News 9 (Tampa Bay-area cable TV channel that airs in Manatee County): Contact info is here:  desk@charter.com, tips@charter.com, phoneCam9@charter.com

WINK, Fort Myers: Submission link is here: https://www.winknews.com/news-tip/

WBBH,  Fort Myers: Submit story ideas here: https://www.nbc-2.com/category/175032/news-tips

WZVN, Fort Myers: Submit story ideas here: https://www.abc-7.com/news-tips

WFTX, Fort Myers: Did not see an email, but phone and fax contact info is here: https://www.fox4now.com/about-us

WGCU, Fort Myers: wgcumain@fgcu.edu


